voluntarily and that it is not relying on any representation, oral or written, as to the effect,
enforceability or meaning of this Arbitration Agreement, except as specifically set forth in this
Arbitration Agreement.  THE UNDERSIGNED INVESTOR UNDERSTANDS AND
ACKNOWLEDGES THAT BY SIGNING THIS ARBITRATION AGREEMENT, THE
COMPANY AND INVESTOR, AND THE OTHER COVERED PARTIES REFERENCED
HEREIN, ARE GIVING UP THE RIGHT TO A JURY TRIAL AND TO A TRIAL IN A
COURT OF LAW WITH RESPECT TO ANY ARBITRABLE CLAIM ANY OF THEM MAY
HAVE AGAINST THE OTHERS.  INVESTOR ALSO UNDERSTANDS AND
ACKNOWLEDGES THAT, BY SIGNING THIS ARBITRATION AGREEMENT, THE
COMPANY AND INVESTOR EACH EXPRESSLY WAIVE THE RIGHT TO PURSUE
ANY ARBITRABLE CLAIM AGAINST THE OTHER AND AGAINST THE OTHER
COVERED PARTIES, THROUGH ANY PURPORTED CLASS OR COLLECTIVE
ACTION OR OTHER REPRESENTATIVE ACTION.

INVESTOR:

By:

Name:

Date:

EXHIBIT A

CHARTER

(See attached)

EXHIBIT B

SCHEDULE OF EXCEPTIONS

EXHIBIT C

CAP TABLE

(See attached)

!
!

Lifeblink, Inc. Pro-Forma Capitalization Table

Common Stock Post Closing
Options /

Shares Warrants* FlashSeed Flash CF Fully Diluted* Pct*
Common Stock, Options & Warrants

Dave Girgenti 2,250,000  -   -   -   2,250,000   62.5%
Curtis Zweier 250,000   -   -   -   250,000   6.9%
Available Option Pool -   -   -   -   -   0.0%

Common Stock Total 2,500,000  -   -   -   2,500,000   69.4%

Preferred Stock
New Investors* -   -   1,000,000  100,000  1,100,000   30.6%

Preferred Stock Total -   -   1,000,000  100,000  1,100,000   30.6%

Total Common & Preferred 2,500,000  -   1,000,000  100,000  3,600,000   100.0%

* Pro forma, assuming the maximum number of shares are sold.

Preferred Stock

LIFEBLINK INCORPORATED

INVESTORS’ RIGHTS AGREEMENT

THIS INVESTORS’ RIGHTS AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) by and among
Lifeblink Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the “Company”), the persons and entities
holding outstanding shares of the Company’s FlashSeed Preferred Stock (“FlashSeed
Preferred”) listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the “FlashSeed Investors”), and the persons
and entities holding outstanding shares of the Company’s Flash CF Preferred Stock (“Flash CF
Preferred”) listed on Schedule B attached hereto (the “Flash CF Investors” and together with